Southern Saratoga-Art Society

Official Entry Form • 27th Annual

Autumn Jewels Judged Art Show

Clifton Park Senior Community Center • 6 Clifton Common Blvd, Clifton Park, New York

October 1 - 31, 2024

RECEPTION: Monday, October 28 at 6:30 p.m.

ENTRY FEE: \$15 SSAS members; \$20 non-members

ENTRY MUST BE RECEIVED BY: Friday, 9/20/24

Send FEE AND ENTRY FORM TO:
Southern Saratoga Art Society, Inc.
PO Box 1536
Clifton Park NY 12065

CHECK PAYABLE TO: SSAS

ARTWORK DROP-OFF: Monday, September 30, from 4:00 to 5:00 p.m.

ARTWORK PICK-UP: Friday, November 1, from 4:00 to 5:00 p.m. Anyone who is unable to pick up at the assigned time must make other arrangements with Jean Skanes, Show Chairperson

QUESTIONS? Contact Jean Skanes at: info@southernsaratogaartist.com

ACCEPTABLE ARTWORK: Watercolors, acrylics, pastels, oils, mixed media, photography and 2-dimensional framed artwork.

SIZE: No larger than 28x34 including frame. All artwork must be properly wired for hanging: no alligator clips and no easel frames.

PRIZES: \$100, \$50, \$25 and honorable mention ribbons will be awarded at the reception. A \$50 prize will also be awarded for Photography Best in Show.

LIABILITY: Every reasonable care will be exercised in the handling and storage of works submitted. Southern Saratoga Art Society and/or its agents will not be responsible for any loss or damage, no matter how it may occur, and will accept no liability whatsoever, in any form, resulting from the entry, acceptance, or rejection of artwork or from any other matter connected to the show. Artists may insure their work independently if they wish. All sales are to be held privately between the artist and the purchaser. The submission of artwork shall be understood to imply an agreement on the part of the submitter with the conditions set forth above. *Your signature on the entry form confirms your agreement to comply with these conditions.*

Return this section with Entry Fee:		
Name		
Email	Phone	
Title		
Medium		
Price or NFS		
Signature		

Attach this section to back of artwork:	
Name	
Phone	
Email	
Title	
Medium	
Price or NFS	

For more information about the Southern Saratoga Art Society please visit our website: www.southernsaratogaartist.com